Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and document: Z					
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
[1] Bruno FARIZY [2] Jean-Marc NEUVILLE [3] Philippe BERTHET-RAMBAUD [4] Pascal ROUX  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No  TECHNOLOGIE ALPINE DI SECURITE -TAS PARC D'ACTIVITES ALPESPACE, 74, VOIE MAGELLAN, 73800 SAINTE-HELENE-DU-LAC, FRANCE					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Conveyance: ☐ B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
B. Execution Date: [ALL] May 20, 2013					
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/640,224  B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
C. Title of Application: <u>DEVICE FOR SETTING OFF AN AVALANCHE</u>					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	l: <u>1</u>				
Name: William P. Berridge  7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-04 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$4 P.O. Box 320850	0461 the 340.00.				
Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com  8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.	ent to				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.  In the copy of the copy	of the				
William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,004					

PATENT REEL: 030676 FRAME: 0353

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Insert	(1)	Bruno FARIZY	(2) Jean-Marc NEUVILLE
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Philippe BERTHET-RAMBAUD	(4) Pascal ROUX
()	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)
	, ,	(7)		(8)
		the un	sideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00 dersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of v , and hereby does assign, transfer and set	o) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TECHNOLOGIE ALPINE DE SECUI	RITE -TAS
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Parc d'Activités Alpespace, 74, voie l	Magellan, 73800 Sainte-Helene-du-Lac, France
	Assignee	the en invent contin	tire right, title and interest for the United ion, and in all applications for patent inclusion international, confirmation, substi-	ssignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the luding any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, itute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	DEVICE FOR SETTING OFF AN AV	VALANCHE
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 154908	
		•		an application for patent in the United States of America on
			ate herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	
	Of Angelon was	(/		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	13/640,224
	Identification for		-	
	filed applications	filed	February 6, 2013	
applicates such into claims of reexaminate to issue full right and agridentifications.	atte separate assignments in co 2) Each undersigned agree tion or patents for the inventi- terference.  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unitality  5) Each undersigned author any and all patents resulting atto convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned herebecation that may be necessary tion of this document.	onnections to execute a sto execute and to execute a sto execute a sto perfeted States orizes and from said therein a finding on any grants or desiral	with such applications and patents as the ute all papers necessary in connection we cooperate with the Assignee in every we ute all papers and documents and performention for Protection of Industrial Properties and affirmative acts which may be negatent to the Assignee.  requests the Commissioner of the U.S. It application(s) to the said Assignee, as saigned, and that he has not executed, a Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successor the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLCThe	with any interference which may be declared concerning any pay possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with may act which may be necessary in connection with entry or similar agreements.  **Recessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, rs, assigns and legal representatives.  **Propose To insert on this assignment any further the United States Patent and Trademark Office for
Tinto	20105 \ 2013		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	90/05 /2013	<b>L</b>	Inventor Signature	X (SEAL)
Date	30/05/201	 ?	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date Date	0-10-1201	<u></u> ງ	Inventor Signature	O DOWY (SEAL)
Date	15/0.1		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	This assignment should pre-	ferably b		hithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
	20 - 65 - 2013	,, , 1063	Witness Witness	
Date	<u></u>		Witness	
Date			7 7 2 2 3 4 5 5 5	

PATENT REEL: 030676 FRAME: 0354

4